

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17411/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN GOPAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaurshi, Adv.
Ms. shilpi Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed by the learned counsel for the respondent,
counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List again on 8.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar